Upon request to Banque Internationale à Luxembourg acting as the

Company’s “Centralizing Agent” (as_agm@bil.com), copies of the above-mentioned documents are 

going to be mailed to the shareholders.

Share Capital of the Company

The Company's share capital is set at seven hundred twenty thousand euro (EUR 720,000), represented 

by (i) one million two hundred fifty thousand (1,250,000) class B1 shares without nominal value (the 

"Class B1 Shares"), (ii) one million two hundred fifty thousand (1,250,000) class B2 shares without 

nominal value (the "Class B2 Shares"), (iii) one million two hundred fifty thousand (1,250,000) class B3 

shares without nominal value (the "Class B3 Shares" and together with the Class B1 Shares and the 

Class B2 Shares, the "Class B Shares", and the holders thereof being referred to as "B Shareholders") 

and (v) fifteen million (15,000,000) redeemable class A shares without nominal value (the "Class A 

Shares", and the holders thereof being referred to as "A Shareholders"). Any reference made 

hereinafter to the "Shares" or a "Share" shall be construed as a reference to the Class A Shares and/or